Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

- 1) Only those who complete a document or letter on LawAssure before midnight on 28th February 2025 will be entered into the Prize Draw.
- 2) The Prize Draw is promoted by Harry Hall of Harry Hall International Ltd, Hope Park Business Centre, 4 Coop Place, Rooley Lane, Bradford, West Yorkshire, England, BD5 8JX, 01274 711 011, and administered on Harry Hall's behalf by Epoq Legal Ltd, the LawAssure service provider.
- 3) Entrants must be UK residents over 18 and Harry Hall members.
- 4) Entrants into the Prize Draw shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 5) The prizes (the Prize) are Amazon.co.uk vouchers. The Prize is non-exchangeable and non-transferable. No cash alternative will be offered.
- 6) Only one entry per person is permitted. Entries on behalf of another person will not be accepted and joint submissions are not allowed.
- 7) The Prize Draw will take place Monday 3rd March 2025. Entrants must complete a document or letter on LawAssure between 00.01 on 01/02/2025 and 23:59 on 28/02/2025 in order to be entered in the Prize Draw taking place on that Draw Date.
- 8) Six winners will be chosen from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 9) An employee of Epoq Legal Ltd will make the Prize Draw.
- 10) The winners will be notified by email and the Prize will be sent to each winner within 5 working days of the Prize Draw taking place.
- 11) By entering into the Prize Draw the winners consent to Harry Hall announcing the names of the winners and to Epoq Legal Ltd sharing the names of the winners with Harry Hall for this purpose.
- 12) Harry Hall reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the Prize Draw with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud).
- 13) The decision of Harry Hall and/or Epoq Legal Ltd in all matters under its or their control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 14) Harry Hall shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- 15) Harry Hall accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the Prize. Harry Hall further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to you or any other person's computer relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the Prize Draw. Nothing in these terms and conditions shall exclude the liability of Harry Hall for death, personal injury, fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation as a result of its negligence.
- 16) The Prize Draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the Prize Draw submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.